

Decisions of the Bradford and Airedale Health and Wellbeing Board on Tuesday, 26 September 2017

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

Decisions

5. HEALTH AND WELLBEING SECTOR WORKFORCE

Resolved-

- (1) That the Health and Wellbeing Board be assured that the Integrated Workforce Programme (IWP) strategy and work programmes are taking the right approach and actions to support achievement of the vision and objectives for health and social care in the District.
- (2) That the Board provides support in communicating the ambitions and actions of the IWP at regional and district forums; providing any links or connections that the Board thinks may strengthen the approach of the IWP.
- (3) That a progress report be submitted to the Board in 6 months time.

Action: Chief Executive, Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation

Trust

(Michelle Turner – 01274 237290)

6. CHAIRS HIGHLIGHT REPORT: INTEGRATION AND BETTER CARE FUND NARRATIVE PLAN 2017-19, ICB, ECB, HEALTH PROTECTION GROUP AND JOINT HEALTH AND WELLBEING STRATEGY UPDATES

Resolved-

- (1) That the submission of the Bradford District Health and Wellbeing Board Integration and Better Care Fund Plan 2017-19 to NHS England on the 11th September 2017, and the positive feedback from the NHS Regional Team that the plan is of a high quality be noted.
- (2) That the Terms of Reference for the Executive Commissioning Board be noted.

Action: Strategic Director Health and Wellbeing Board

(Bev Maybury – 01274 432900)

7. THE HEALTHY BRADFORD PLAN: SHAPING THE SYSTEM, IMPROVING LIFESTYLES

Resolved-

- (1) That the broader lifestyle behaviours approach set out in the Healthy Bradford Plan be accepted.
- (2) That the development of the system wide Partnership and the implementation of the actions it identifies as priority areas for improving lifestyles be supported.
- (3) That the Board encourages and support its own Members to use the Healthy Bradford Charter within their own organisations to identify and achieve the potential to make healthy lifestyles easier for everyone.

Action: Director of public Health

(Rose Dunlop – 07834 062144)

FROM: Parveen Akhtar

City Solicitor

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Fatima Butt - 01274 432227,